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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LPL-361

CHETEK LAKES PROTECTION ASSOCIATION: Chetek Lakes Water Quality Monitoring
Lakes Grant

Large Scale Lake Planning

COMPLETE

4/1/1996

6/30/1999

The Chetek Lakes Protection Association proposes to investigate the current water quality of the Chetek Chain of Lakes
(Chetek, Mud, Pokegama, Prairie, Ten Mile Lakes). Project activities include 1) collecting and analyzing lake water quality
samples, tributary stream samples, outlet stream samples, 2) monitoring lake levels and precipitation, and 3) conducting an
lake management opinion survey. A final report of the project's results will be prepared. A paper copy and an electronic copy
of the report will be provided to the Department of Natural Resources. Information on the project results will be disseminated
to the public by newsletter, entire report mailing, and public meeting. end.

Grantee is CHETEK LAKES PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Chetel§ Lakes Protection GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 4/1/1996 6/30/1999 Chetek L.akes Protection

Associ ENT Association

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Grant Awarded The Chetek Lakes Protection Association 4/1/1996 COMPLETE

proposes to investigate the current water
quality of the Chetek Chain of Lakes (Chetek,
Mud, Pokegama, Prairie, Ten Mile Lakes).
Project activities include 1) collecting and
analyzing lake water quality samples, tributary
stream samples, outlet stream samples, 2)
monitoring lake levels and precipitation, and
3) conducting an lake management opinion
survey. A final report of the project's results
will be prepared. A paper copy and an
electronic copy of the report will be provided to
the Department of Natural Resources.
Information on the project results will be
disseminated to the public by newsletter,
entire report mailing, and public meeting.

Monitor Water Quality or Sediment 4/1/1996 6/30/1999 PROPOSED
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Monitoring Stations

Station ID
033120
033037
033155
033150
583091
033154
033151
033149
033153
033162
033156
583075

Assessment Units

WBIC

2089000
2089400
2089400
2089500
2089600
2091350
2094000
2094100
2094200
2094300
2094600
2094800
2390800
2394900
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Name Comments
Chetek Lake - Deep Hole

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

Mud Lake - Deep Hole - Nr Center Of S Basin
Osprey Creek at Lac Courte Oreilles
Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31
Pokegama Lake - Deep Hole - SE Of Island
Prairie Lake - Deep Hole

Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake

Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

Segment Local Name Official Name

1 Chetek River Chetek River

1 Tenmile Creek Tenmile Creek

2 Tenmile Creek Tenmile Creek

1 Tenmile Lake Tenmile Lake

1 Moose Ear Creek Moose Ear Creek
1 Local Water Unnamed

1 Chetek Lake Lake Chetek

1 Prairie Lake Prairie Lake

1 Rice Creek Rice Creek

1 Pokegama Lake Pokegama Lake
1 Mud (Ojaski) Lake Mud Lake

3 Pokegama Creek Pokegama Creek

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms

Form Code

Lac Courte Oreilles

Osprey Creek

Description

Form Name

Lac Courte Oreilles

Osprey Creek

End Date
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Methods
Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

7/3/1996 10:03 COMPLETE IN-11 583091 Osprey Creek at Lac Courte Oreilles
7/8/1996 7:19 COMPLETE IN-8 583075 Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

7/8/1996 8:30 COMPLETE PR-S 033149 Prairie Lake - Deep Hole

7/9/1996 9:00 COMPLETE CH-S 033120 Chetek Lake - Deep Hole

7/9/1996 12:30 COMPLETE PO-S 033151 Pokegama Lake - Deep Hole - SE Of Island
7/9/1996 13:00 COMPLETE MD-S 033150 Mud Lake - Deep Hole - Nr Center Of S Basin
7/10/1996 9:20  COMPLETE INL-1 033153 Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

7/10/1996 10:35 COMPLETE INL-2 033154 Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31
7/10/1996 12:10 COMPLETE INL-3 033155 Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

7/10/1996 12:30 COMPLETE INL-4 033156 Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
7/10/1996 12:45 COMPLETE INL-5 033162 Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

7/10/1996 12:55 COMPLETE OUT-1 033037 Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5
7/18/1996 14:55 COMPLETE IN-8 583075 Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

7/22/1996 8:00  COMPLETE PR-S 033149 Prairie Lake - Deep Hole

7/22/1996 8:30 COMPLETE PO-S 033151 Pokegama Lake - Deep Hole - SE Of Island
7/22/1996 10:00 COMPLETE CH-S 033120 Chetek Lake - Deep Hole

7/22/1996 10:00 COMPLETE MD-S 033150 Mud Lake - Deep Hole - Nr Center Of S Basin
7/27/1996 17:45 COMPLETE INL-2 033154 Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31
7/27/1996 19:46 COMPLETE INL-3 033155 Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

7/29/1996 9:45 COMPLETE INL-1 033153 Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

7/29/1996 11:00 COMPLETE INL-4 033156 Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
7/29/1996 11:15 COMPLETE INL-5 033162 Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

7/29/1996 11:30 COMPLETE OUT-1 033037 Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

8/2/1996 13:45 COMPLETE IN-8 583075 Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

8/5/1996 10:45 COMPLETE INL-1 033153 Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

8/5/1996 11:15 COMPLETE INL-2 033154 Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31
8/5/1996 12:15 COMPLETE INL-4 033156 Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
8/5/1996 12:30 COMPLETE INL-5 033162 Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

8/5/1996 13:11 COMPLETE INL-3 033155 Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

8/5/1996 13:40  COMPLETE OUT-1 033037 Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

8/6/1996 8:00 COMPLETE PR-S 033149 Prairie Lake - Deep Hole
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8/6/1996 8:30
8/6/1996 9:30
8/6/1996 11:00
8/7/1996 11:52
8/9/1996 14:50
8/9/1996 16:15
8/9/1996 16:20
8/9/1996 16:30
8/19/1996 8:00
8/19/1996 8:30
8/19/1996 9:15
8/19/1996 10:00
8/19/1996 10:05
8/19/1996 10:55
8/19/1996 11:00
8/19/1996 11:07
8/19/1996 11:40
8/19/1996 11:46
8/26/1996 10:43
9/3/1996 13:30
9/3/1996 14:20
9/3/1996 15:15
9/3/1996 16:20
9/3/1996 16:40
9/3/1996 16:45
9/4/1996 7:30
9/4/1996 8:45
9/4/1996 9:00
9/4/1996 10:00
9/10/1996 17:43
9/10/1996 19:08
9/12/1996 13:50
9/12/1996 14:00
9/12/1996 14:05
9/12/1996 14:35

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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PO-S
CH-S
MD-S
INL-2
INL-1
OUT-1
INL-5
INL-4
PR-S
PO-S
INL-1
CH-S
INL-2
INL-3
MD-S
INL-4
INL-5
OUT-1
IN-8
INL-1
INL-2
INL-3
INL-4
INL-5
OUT-1
PR-S
PO-S
CH-S
MD-S
INL-3
INL-2
INL-4
INL-5
OUT-1
INL-1

033151
033120
033150
033154
033153
033037
033162
033156
033149
033151
033153
033120
033154
033155
033150
033156
033162
033037
583075
033153
033154
033155
033156
033162
033037
033149
033151
033120
033150
033155
033154
033156
033162
033037
033153

Pokegama Lake - Deep Hole - SE Of Island
Chetek Lake - Deep Hole

Mud Lake - Deep Hole - Nr Center Of S Basin
Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31

Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
Prairie Lake - Deep Hole

Pokegama Lake - Deep Hole - SE Of Island
Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

Chetek Lake - Deep Hole

Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31

Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

Mud Lake - Deep Hole - Nr Center Of S Basin
Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31

Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Prairie Lake - Deep Hole

Pokegama Lake - Deep Hole - SE Of Island
Chetek Lake - Deep Hole

Mud Lake - Deep Hole - Nr Center Of S Basin
Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31
Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8
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9/16/1996 13:30 COMPLETE IN-8
9/16/1996 16:42 COMPLETE IN-11
9/24/1996 13:30 COMPLETE IN-8
9/26/1996 12:03 COMPLETE INL-2
9/26/1996 21:00 COMPLETE INL-3
9/29/1996 10:45 COMPLETE INL-1
9/29/1996 12:45 COMPLETE INL-4
9/29/1996 12:50 COMPLETE INL-5
9/29/1996 13:00 COMPLETE OUT-1
10/8/1996 15:00 COMPLETE IN-8
10/8/1996 17:00 COMPLETE IN-11
10/16/1996 22:13 COMPLETE INL-3
10/16/1996 22:41 COMPLETE INL-2
10/17/1996 14:15 COMPLETE INL-1
10/17/1996 15:00 COMPLETE INL-4
10/17/1996 15:25 COMPLETE INL-5
10/17/1996 15:40 COMPLETE OUT-1
10/24/1996 12:23 COMPLETE IN-8
10/24/1996 13:33 COMPLETE IN-11
11/4/1996 14:45 COMPLETE IN-8
11/4/1996 16:20 COMPLETE IN-11
3/10/1997 11:00 COMPLETE INL-2
3/10/1997 11:00 COMPLETE INL-3
4/11/1997 COMPLETE INL-1
4/11/1997 COMPLETE INL-4
4/11/1997 COMPLETE INL-5
4/11/1997 COMPLETE OuT-1
Documents

Title Description

CHETEK LAKES WATER
QUALITY MONITORING

Lakes Planning Report

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00
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583075
583091
583075
033154
033155
033153
033156
033162
033037
583075
583091
033155
033154
033153
033156
033162
033037
583075
583091
583075
583091
033154
033155
033153
033156
033162
033037

Author

Grant Recipient

Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

Osprey Creek at Lac Courte Oreilles
Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille
Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31

Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

Osprey Creek at Lac Courte Oreilles

Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31

Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

Osprey Creek at Lac Courte Oreilles
Whitefish Creek at Lac Crt Oreille

Osprey Creek at Lac Courte Oreilles
Pokegama Creek - Twn Rd In Sec 31

Moose Ear Creek - Near Mouth

Rice Creek - A Mile Ne Hwy 8

Tenmile Creek - near mouth of Tenmile Lake
Short Creek at Ten Mile Lake

Chetek River - L. Chetek R.Mi-4.5

Published Comments

12/30/1999
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Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



